TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM666700

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900628497

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RYAN, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6198191	TAXFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25690-852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC - First Amendment to First ARCA) - EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900635949 REEL: 007386 FRAME: 0365

- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page2.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page3.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page4.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page5.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page6.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page7.tif
- source=5. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Ryan, LLC First Amendment to First ARCA) EXECUTED#page8.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the First Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 21, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

RYAN, LLC

y: __

Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Linda Lov

Assistant Vice President

Trademarks:

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – SCHEDULE 1, PAGE 2



9 - Computer software for tax review, audits management of tax documents;

providing access links to international tax resources via website; providing access to sales tax information and consultancy; providing sales tax support services via a services, operation of a website related to sales tax collection for business purposes; Sales tax consultancy electronic sales tax review services; Extracting financial information and accounting advisory services; Providing services and provides general legislative and regulatory detailed information on the tax treatment of goods and and services; Computer services, namely, providing a preparation information on the tax treatment of goods system and online portal featuring an online database 35 - Tax consultation services; Providing a web-based sales tax updates via a website and the internet, documents and information, namely, electronic data database that enables tax professionals to web-based system and online portal featuring an on-line information of interest to tax professionals; business for tax professionals that provides tax filing and tax

Registered Jan 03 2014 Registration No. 11838794 Renewal due May 23 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007386 FRAME: 0371

and

42 - Consulting services in the field of integration and implementation of tax software for others; Application service provider (ASP) featuring software for identifying potential tax incentives and credits in various jurisdictions and for monitoring pending efforts to obtain

accessible by email, telephone and facsimile providing

management services, namely, client support center

information and assistance related to sales tax;

professional and governmental organizations in the field of taxes, and third party providers of state and local tax software, via the Internet; Customer relationship web sites of

a global computer network; Providing information and

professionals, tax related software, and research aids via

materials as well as links to organizations for tax

comprehensive directory of state and local tax related information on the world wide web, including links to taxing authorities and other government agencies, courts, statutes and regulations, articles, and related promoting the interests of tax services agencies and

the internet; Political action committee services, namely

taxpayers in the field of politics; Providing a

articles in the field of tax news; and providing links to

others, namely taxing authorities,

TRADEMARK/COUNTRY/OWNER	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES	STATUS
	such tax incentives and credits; Data conversion of	
	electronic information; Computer services, namely,	
	application service provider featuring software which	
	contains information about sales and use tax and is for	
	researching sales and use tax information, accessed via	
	a global computer network; and	
	45 - Providing information, news and articles in the field	
	of tax case law, tax statutes and tax regulations	

RY AN & Design United Kingdom Ryan, LLC

9 - Computer software for tax review, audits and management of tax documents;

web sites of a global computer network; Providing information and accessible by email, telephone and facsimile providing software, via the Internet; Customer relationship of taxes, and third party providers of state and local tax professional and governmental organizations in the field articles in the field of tax news; and providing links to professionals, tax related software, and research aids via courts, statutes and regulations, articles, and related taxing authorities and other government agencies, information on the world wide web, including links to comprehensive directory of state and local tax related promoting the interests of tax services agencies and providing access links to international tax resources via website; providing access to sales tax information and consultancy; providing sales tax support services via a services, operation of a website related to sales tax collection for business purposes; Sales tax consultancy electronic sales tax review services; Extracting financial information and accounting advisory services; Providing services and provides general legislative and regulatory detailed information on the tax treatment of goods and and services; Computer services, namely, providing a preparation information on the tax treatment of goods system and online portal featuring an online database 35 - Tax consultation services; Providing a web-based information and assistance related to sales tax; management services, namely, client support center materials as well as links to organizations for tax taxpayers in the field of politics; Providing a sales tax updates via a website and the internet, documents and information, namely, electronic data database that enables tax professionals to access web-based system and online portal featuring an on-line the internet; Political action committee services, namely information of interest to tax professionals; business for tax professionals that provides tax filing and tax others, namely taxing authorities,

Registered Jan 03 2014 Registration No. UK00911838794 Renewal due May 23 2023

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS—SCHEDULE 1, PAGE 5

goods and services; providing an online portal featuring

an on-line database that enables tax professionals to

database for tax professionals that provides tax filing and tax preparation information on the tax treatment of

38 - Providing an online portal featuring an online

RECORDED: 07/09/2021

TRADEM ARK / COUNTRY / OWNER	CLASS - COODS/SERVICES	STATIS
I KAUEMARA CON I KA	access detailed information on the tax treatment of goods and services and provides general legislative and regulatory information of interest to tax professionals; providing access to sales tax and VAT information and sales tax and VAT updates via a website and the internet; providing access links to international tax resources via the internet; providing links to web sites of others, namely taxing authorities, professional and governmental organizations in the field of taxes, and third party providers of state and local tax software, via the Internet. 42 - Consulting services in the field of integration and implementation of tax software for others; Application service provider (ASP) featuring software for identifying potential tax incentives and credits in various jurisdictions and for monitoring pending efforts to obtain such tax incentives and credits; Data conversion of electronic information; Computer services, namely, application service provider featuring software which contains information about sales and use tax and is for researching sales and use tax information, accessed via a dobal computer network; and	STATOS
TAXFEED® United States Ryan, LLC (acquired from PTXTech, LLC)	38 - Delivery of tax records by electronic transmission, namely, delivery of tax records in the nature of tentative tax assessments, certified final tax assessments, tax rates, tax due dates, and tax bills by electronic transmission. 42 - Providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software that enables users to import, review, and analyze tax records and pay tax bills; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for importing and analyzing tax data and managing payments relating to tax bills.	Registered Nov 17 2020 Registration No. 6198191 Renewal due Nov 17 2030